

Cr. Revision No. 96 of 2016

6.10.2016 Present: Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sandeep K Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent.

Admit. Call for the records.

Cr.M.P No. 308 of 2016

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the condition whereby this Court suspended the sentence imposed upon the petitioner/accused by the Courts below stands complied with. Hence order of 18.4.2016 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

October 6, 2016
(priti)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**