

Cr. Revision No. 96 of 2016

10.4.2017

Present: Mr. Sandeep K. Sharma, counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Dy. A.G. for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 246 of 2017.

Plea for release of driving license comprised in Ext.PZ1 is accepted, subject to photo-copy thereof be being retained on record also subject to furnishing of an affidavit with a disclosure therein qua on its renewal from the competent authority it shall come to be promptly thereafter deposited in the Registry of this Court.

10th April, 2017
TM

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge