

Vinod Kumar versus State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No. 96 of 2016

30.08.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Despite repeated calls no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner. In the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 30, 2025 (ps)