

Vinod Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No.96 of 2016

14.10.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Since no one has put appearance on behalf of the petitioner, as such, before proceeding further, let Court notice be issued to the petitioner for **25.11.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 14, 2025
(subhash)