

Vinod Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Revision No.96 of 2016

25.11.2025 Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate,
vice Mr. Sandeep K. Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr.
Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates
General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna
Patial, Deputy Advocates General, for the
respondent/State.

In pursuance of the Court notice, issued against
the petitioner, petitioner is present in person.

Service is complete.

For hearing, list on **06.01.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 25, 2025
(subhash)