

VINOD KUMAR
Versus
STATE OF HP

CR.R-96 of 2016

24.02.2026

Present: Mr. Prikshit Rathour, Advocate, vice Mr. Sandeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State..

Since learned counsel who has to argue the matter on behalf of the petitioner has to leave the Court abruptly on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 05.03.2026.

February 24, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge